  1 Revision 2.0, 2014-07-17
About this document
Scope and purpose
This document introduces the Rapid Diodes, high voltage hyperfast silicon diodes from Infineon. Based on
ultra-thin wafer technology, two families of Rapid Diodes are released to cover different target application
requirements. This application note is designed to show how the Rapid Diode improves existing system
solutions in terms of system efficiency.
Intended audience

and Irrm is preferred to minimize the turn-on losses in the PFC’s switch. The Rapid 2 Diode is a perfect fit in
these applications. Table 2 lists the target applications for the Rapid Diodes.
Table 2 Rapid Diode Target Applications
Device
IF
[A]
Target Application
Home
Appliance
UPS Welding PC Power/
LED/LCD TV
Server Telecom
Rapid 1
Diode
8 - - - IDP08E65D1 - -
15 - - - IDP15E65D1 - -
20 IDV20E65D1 - - - - -
30 IDW30E65D1 IDP30E65D1 - - - -
40 - IDW40E65D1 - - - -
Rapid 2

3 Portfolio
Rapid Diode product naming includes the package type, the diode’s rated current, single or common
cathode configuration, the voltage class divided by 10 and diode type "D1" for Rapid 1 Diode and "D2” for
Rapid 2 Diode. Table 5 presents the portfolio of Rapid Diodes.
Table 5 Portfolio of Rapid Diodes
Device IF
[A]
TO-220 real 2-leg TO-220 FullPAK
real 2-leg
TO-220-3 Common
Cathode
TO-247-3
Rapid Diode 1 8 IDP08E65D1
15 IDP15E65D1
20  IDV20E65D1
30 IDP30E65D1   IDW30E65D1
40    IDW40E65D1
Rapid Diode 2 8 IDP08E65D2 IDV08E65D2
15 IDP15E65D2 IDV15E65D2  IDW15E65D2
20 IDP20E65D2  IDP20C65D2
30 IDP30E65D2 IDV30E65D2 IDP30C65D2
40 IDP40E65D2   IDW40E65D2
650V Rapid Diode for Industrial Applications
Summary
Application Note 10 Revision 2.0, 2014-07-17
4 Summary